OPERATING DATA REPORT

DOCKET NO. 50~259
DATE SEPT 89
PREPARED BY S.A.RATLIFF
TELEPHONE 205-729-2937

OPERATING STATUS

1. Unit Name: BROWNS FERRY UNIT ONE

2. Reporting period:AUGUST, 1989

3. Licensed Thermal Power (MWt): 3293

4. Nameplate Rating (Gross Mwe): 1152

Y. Design Electric Rating (Net MWe): 1065

6. Maximum Deperdable Capacity (Gross MWe): 1098.4

7. Maximum Dependable Capacity (Net MwWe): 1065

8. If Changes Occur in Capacity Ratings (Items Number 3
Through 7) Since Last Report, Give Reason: N/A

9. Power Level To which Restricted, If Any (Net MWe): N/A
10. Reason For Restrictions, If Any: N/A

THIS YEAR-TO

MONTH DATE CUMULATIVE
11. Hours In Reporting Period 744.0 5831 132295 |
12. Hours Reactor Was Critical 0.0 0 59521
13. Reactor Reserve Shutdown Hours 0.0 0 6997
14. Hours Generator On Line 0.0 0 58267
15. Unit Reserve Shutdown Hours 0.0 0 0
16. Gross Thermal Generation (MWwh) 0.0 0 168066787
17. Gross Electric Generation (Mwh) 0.0 0 55398130
18. Net Elecctric Generation (Mwh) -2041.0 -36147 53591723
19. Unit Service Factor 0.0 0.0 44.0
20. Unit Availability Factor 0.0 0.0 44.0
21. Unit Capacity Factor (MDC Net) 0.0 0.0 38.0
22. Unit Capacity Factor (DER Net) 0.0 0.0 38.0
23, Unit Forced Outage Rate 100.0 100.0 48.7

24. Shutdowns Scheduled Over Next 6 Month
(Type, Date, and Duration of Each):

25. If Shut Down At End Of Rerzrting Period,
Estimated Date Of Startup: To be determined
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OPERATING DATA REPORT

OPERATING STATUS

Unit Name:
Reporting period:AUGUST, 1989
Licensea Thermal Power (Mwt):
Nameplate Rating (Gross MWe):
Design Electric Rating (Net Mwe)

BROWNS FERRY UNIT TWO

3293
1152

1065

DOCKET NO.
DATE
PREPARED BY
TELEPHONE

Maximum Dependable Capacity (Gross MWe): 1098.4
Maximum Dependable Capacity (N3t MWe): 1065
1f Changes Occur in Capacity Ratings (Items Number 3
Through 7) Since Last Report, Give Reason: N/A

Power Level To which Restricted,
Reason For Restrictions, If Any:

Hours In Reporting Period
Hours Reactor Was Critical
Reactor Reserve Shutdown Hours
Hours Generator On Line

Unit Keserve Shutdown Hours
Gross Thermal Generation (Mwh)
Gross Electric Generation (Mwh)
Net Electric Generation (MWh)
Unit Service Factor

Unit Availability Factor

Unit Capacity Factor (MDC Net)
Unit Capacity Factor (DER Net)
Unit Forced Outage Rate

If Any (Net
N/A
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Shutdowns Scheduled Over Next 6 Month

(Type,

Date, and Duration of Each):

If Shut Down At End Of Reporting Period,
Estimated Date Of Startup: September 1989

MWe): N/A
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50-260
SEPT 89
S.A.RATLIFF
205-729-2927

CUMULATIVE

127182
55860
14200
54338

0
153245167
50771798
49136631
42.7

42.7

36.3

36.3

48.5
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CPERATING DATA REPORT
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ABRFPATING STATUS

Unit Name: BROWNS FERRY UNIT THREE

Reporting period:AUGUST, 1989

Licensed Thermal Power (MWt): 3293

Nameplate Rating (Gross MWe): 1152

Design Electric Rating (Net MWe): 1065

Maximum Dependable Capacity (Gross MWe): 1098.4
Maximum Dependable Capacity (Net MWe): 1065

If Changes Occur in Capacity Ratings (Items Number 3
Through 7) Since Last Report, Give Reason: N/A

Power Level Tc¢ which Restricted, If Any (Net MWe): N/A
Reason For Restrictions, If Any: N/A

THIS YEAR~TO

MONTH DATE
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Hours In Reporting Period

Hours Reactor Was Critical

Reactor Reserve Shutdown Hours

Hours Generator On Line

Unit Reserve Shutdown Hours

Gross Thermal Generation (Mwh)

Gross Electric Generation (Mwh)

Net Electric Generation (Mwh)

Unit Service Factor

Unit Availability Factor

Unit Capacity Factor (MDC Net)

Unit Capacity Factor (DER Net)

Unit Forced Outage Rate

Shutdowns Scheduled Over Next 6 Month
(Type, Date, and Duration of Each):
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If Shut Down At End Of Reporting Period,
Estimated Date Of Startup: To be determined

50-296
SEPT 89
S.A.RATLIFF
205-729-29137

CUMULATIVE

109607
45306
5150
44295

0
131868267
43473760
42002871
40.3
40.3
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36.0
52.4




